

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1283/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in CRA No. 46/1995 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DEVIPRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11833/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11834/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shoiab Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Cr1.] No.11655/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
A.R.cum-P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER