

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.11655/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in CRA No.46/1995 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

AGHNU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.190302/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.190303/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.986/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.11833/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.11834/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Simran Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garusa, Adv.
Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Raja Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave to appeal is granted.

Application for Bail is rejected at this stage.

The Lower Court record be summoned immediately.

The appeals be listed for final hearing sometime in the second week of August 2020.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER**