

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190303/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 391/2020 (II-A)

(IA No. 11834/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Simran Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Veer Vikran Singh, Dy.A.G.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Shrutika Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present matters, special leave to appeal was granted on 20.02.2020 and the Lower Court record was summoned.

However, according to the office report, the Lower Court record has not been received, list the matter in the second week of October, 2020 for final disposal.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER