

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 141136/2021, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141136/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 16-03-2022 This application called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Singh (AAG)
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan (AOR)
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Pate Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 141136/2021

Having regard to the submissions of the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having considered the age of the appellants as well as the lack of any previous criminal antecedents, this court is of the opinion that the appellants deserve to be enlarged on bail subject to the conditions as it may be imposed by the Trial Court.

I.A. is accordingly allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER