

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Application for bail is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in Criminal appeal 391 of 2020)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 391/2020 (II-A)

(Application for bail is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in Criminal appeal 391 of 2020) (IA No. 80986/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, AAG
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.A. No. 391/2020

Issue notice on I.A. No. 80986 of 2022.

In the meantime, objections, if any, be filed.

List the matters after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR