

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. NO. 80986/2022 - APPLICATION FOR BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO. 391/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 391/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 11834/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 80986/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 28-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Matireyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Jee Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh-g.a, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application (I.A. NO. 80986/2022) for consideration
after three months.

In the meanwhile, the main petition cannot be taken up.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR