

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 80986/2022 - APPLICATION FOR BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO. 391/2020 IS LISTED)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 391/2020 (II-A)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 80986/2022
IA No. 80986/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 02-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh-g.a., Adv.
Ms. A. Dipa, Adv.
Ms. A.dipa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the respondent(s) is unable to
connect through video conferencing facility, the matters are
adjourned to 09.02.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)