

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 391/2020 (II-E)

Date : 12-09-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 391/2020:

List on 10.10.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)