

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-E

Criminal Appeal No(s). 396/2020

AGHNU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CRL A NO. 391/2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
WITH

Crl.A. No. 391/2020 (II-E)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11834/2020

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 64180/2025

IA No. 11834/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64180/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 12-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Sandali Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.
Ms. Silpi S Swain, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 64180/2025 in Crl.A. No. 391/2020

We are not inclined to grant suspension of sentence and bail to the applicants in I.A. No.64180/2025 at this stage. In the circumstances, the said application is disposed of.

Since, the appeals are of the year 2020 and leave has been granted, hearing of the appeals to be expedited.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

